
Devils Lake Park Board 

2024-25 BOYS 5th & 6TH GRADE BASKETBALL 

 

Team    Number    Practice Site  Coach   Phone Number 

Wealth Bridge Financial 1  ST. Joes  Landon Hjelseth 701-520-7038  

NDTC    2  ST. Joes  Isaac Woodhull 701-230-3298 

Creative Impressions  3  CMS   Madison Harris 701-230-5461 

First United Bank  4  CMS   Josh Cluchie  701-520-7038 

Devils Lake Cars  5  CMS   KayCee Schlieve 701-351-7711         

  
1. Parents are responsible for all transportation of their children. 

2. Games will be played at St. Joes and CMS during the week and Central Middle School on Saturdays.  Abbreviation 

codes are as follows:  CMS-Central Middle School, SJ- St. Joes 

3. CMS KIDS SHOULD BE PICKED UP AT DOOR #6 ON PRACTICE DAYS. 

      4.    Program Coordinator – Kaycee Schlieve – 351-7711 

  

Tue., Dec 10        Thur., Dec 12    Tue., Dec. 17   Thur., Dec. 19 

Practice   Practice  GAMES @ ST. Joes  Practice 

3:40-5:00 pm   3:40-5:00 pm  4:00 pm 1 vs 4   3:40-5:00 pm 

CMS & SJ    CMS & SJ  5:00 pm 2 vs 3   CMS & SJ 

       6:00 pm 5 vs 1  

 

Sat. Dec 21   Dec 22-Jan 1  Thurs. Jan 2   Tues. Jan 7 

Games @ CMS  Christmas Break Practice   Practice 

11:00 am 2 vs 5     3:40-5:00 pm   3:40-5:00 pm 

12:00 pm 1 vs 3     CMS & SJ   CMS & SJ 

1:00 pm   2 vs 4  

2:00 pm   3 vs 5 

 

Thurs. Jan 9   Sat. Jan 11  Tues. Jan 14   Thurs. Jan 16 

Practice   Games @ CMS Practice   Practice 

3:40-5:00 pm   11:00 am 4 vs 5 3:40-5:00 pm   3:40-5:00 pm 

CMS & SJ   12:00 pm 1 vs 2 CMS & SJ   CMS & SJ 

1:00  pm  3 vs 4  

 

Sat. Jan 18   Tues. Jan 21  Thurs. Jan 23   Tues. Jan 28 

Games @ CMS  Practice  Games  @ ST. Joes  Practice 

9 :00 am 3 vs 5  3:40-5:00 pm  4:00 pm 1vs 2   3:40-5:00 pm 

10:00 am 1 vs 4  CMS & SJ  5:00 pm 4 vs 5   CMS & SJ 

11:00 am 2 vs 3     6:00 pm 2 vs 3 

 

Thurs. Jan 30    Sat. Feb 1  Tues. Feb 4   Thurs. Feb 6 

Practice   Games @ CMS PLAYOFFS   PLAYOFFS 

3:40-5:00 pm   11:00 am 1 vs 5 TBA    TBA 

CMS & SJ   12:00 am 2 vs 4 

1:00 pm 3 vs 1 

2:00 pm 2 vs 5 

    3:00 pm 4 vs 3  

 

 

 



 
5th & 6th Grade: 
Defense will be man to man and NO double teaming.  Double teaming means two defensive players trap the player with the 

ball.  Help defense is allowed.  Defensive players cannot stand in the lane and play a one-man zone/must be near the player 

they are guarding. 

Play will be 5 on 5.  If a team is short players coaches may agree to play 4 on 4 or borrow from a team from the same 

school. 

No full court pressure except in the last minute of the second half and only by the team that is behind by 6 points or less. 

Games will be two-20-minute halves with a running clock.  The clock will be stopped and started in the last minute of the 

game if the score is six points or under. 

For a non-shooting foul, the team will get the ball back.  For an offensive foul, the offended team gets the ball back.  In the 

last two minutes of the game if a team is leading by 6 or less points a bonus free throw will be shot.  Clock stops. 

Overtime will be 2 minutes long and start with a jump ball.  If the score is tied after the first overtime a second overtime will 

be played with the first team to score declared the winner.  A time out is allowed for each team. 

Parents are responsible for transportation unless busing is available.  Please arrive 10 minutes early to games and pick-up 

players at designated times. 

Most games during the week are played at CMS or St. Joes.  Saturday games are at CMS.  In case of schedule changes, 

written notice will be provided.  Listen to the radio for all weather-related announcements. 

For any concerns, contact Program Coordinator Kaycee Schlieve – 351-7711.   

 


